
 

 

March 20, 2013 

 

 

CALL NO. 426 

CONTRACT ID NO. 132029 

ADDENDUM # 1 

 

 

Subject:  Pulaski County, 100GR13P008-FD05 

  Letting March 22, 2013 

 

(1)Revised – Material Summary – Page 31 of 54 

(2)Revised – Traffic Loop Summary – Page 32 of 54 

(3)Revised – Bid Items – Page 54 of 54 

 

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/. 
  

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Ryan Griffith 

Director 

Division of Construction Procurement 

 

RG:ks 

Enclosures  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0010 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22          99.00 TON
0020 00263 ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE          50.00 TON
0030 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22         505.00 TON
0040 02562 SIGNS         290.00 SQFT
0050 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 70)           1.00 LS
0060 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 70)           1.00 LS
0070 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          15.00 TON
0080 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN       5,000.00 LF
0090 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      12,430.00 LF
0100 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

100GR13P008-FD05CONTRACT ID: 132029 MP10000701301

EUBANK-BANDY ROAD (KY 70) FROM 180 FEET EAST OF KY 1247 EXTENDING EAST TO NEW PAVEMENT
JOINT 525 FEET WEST OF US 27 ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF .71 MILES.

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0010 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE         103.00 TON
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         199.00 TON
0030 00263 ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE         130.00 TON
0040 00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2          12.00 TON
0050 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22         970.00 TON
0060 02562 SIGNS         250.00 SQFT
0070 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 192)           1.00 LS
0080 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 192)           1.00 LS
0090 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          36.00 TON
0100 04830 LOOP WIRE       1,600.00 LF
0110 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR         600.00 LF
0120 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL - (REVISED:  3-20-13)         600.00 LF
0130 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      13,000.00 LF
0140 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      25,000.00 LF
0150 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          60.00 LF
0160 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW           4.00 EACH
0170 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

100GR13P008-FD05CONTRACT ID: 132029 MP10001921301

SOMERSET-MT. VICTORY ROAD (KY 192) KY 80 EXTENDING EAST TO 550 FEET EAST OF KY 692 ASPHALT
RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.18 MILES.

PULASKI COUNTY
100GR13P008-FD05

Revised:  3-20-13
Contract ID:  132029

Page 31 of 54



S
A

W
, 
S

L
O

T
L

O
O

P
C

O
N

D
U

IT
C

A
B

L
E

W
O

O
D

J
U

N
C

T
IO

N
J
u

n
c
ti

o
n

 B
o

x
T

re
n

c
h

in
g

 a
n

d

A
N

D
 F

IL
L

W
IR

E
1
 1

/4
 I
N

C
H

N
O

. 
1
4

P
O

S
T

T
Y

P
E

 B
1
0
X

8
X

4
B

a
c
k
fi

ll
in

g

L
F

L
F

L
F

L
F

E
A

E
A

E
A

L
F

0
.6

4
6

3
0
0

8
0
0

3
0
0

2
 L

o
o

p
s

0
.6

6
8

3
0
0

8
0
0

3
0
0

2
 L

o
o

p
s

T
O

T
A

L
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

6
0
0

N
O

T
E

S
:

P
u

la
s

k
i 

C
o

u
n

ty
T

R
A

F
F

IC
 L

O
O

P
 S

U
M

M
A

R
Y

F
D

0
5
 1

0
0
 0

1
9
2
 0

0
0
-0

0
2

K
Y

 9
1
4
 (

W
e
s
t 

S
id

e
)

M
P

T
.

IN
T

E
R

S
E

C
T

IO
N

K
Y

 1
9
2

N
O

T
E

S

K
Y

 9
1
4
 (

E
a
s
t 

S
id

e
)

PULASKI COUNTY
100GR13P008-FD05

Revised:  3-20-13
Contract ID:  132029
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 3/20/13
Page 1 of 1

132029

Section:  0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0010 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 103.00 TON $
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 298.00 TON $
0030 00263 ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE 180.00 TON $
0040 00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2 12.00 TON $
0050 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 1,475.00 TON $
0060 02562 SIGNS 540.00 SQFT $
0070 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC(KY 70) 1.00 LS $
0080 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC(KY 192) 1.00 LS $
0090 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT(KY 70) 1.00 LS $
0100 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT(KY 192) 1.00 LS $
0110 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 51.00 TON $
0120 04830 LOOP WIRE 1,600.00 LF $
0130 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR 600.00 LF $

0140 04895
LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL(REVISED:
3-20-13) 600.00 LF $

0150 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 18,000.00 LF $
0160 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 37,430.00 LF $
0170 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 60.00 LF $
0180 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 4.00 EACH $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0190 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

PULASKI COUNTY
100GR13P008-FD05

Revised:  3-20-13
Contract ID:  132029
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